subject to change as the price of Lakes Oil Shares changes between the Announcement Date
and the expiration of the Offer Period.

The net assets of Lakes Oil are estimated to increase by $3,358,596 post acquisition (based
off the following notes to the pro-forma balance sheet).

(a) Basis of presentation of pro forma financial information

The reviewed balance sheet of Lakes Oil as at 31 December 2017.

The reviewed balance sheet of Rawson as at 31 December 2017.

Acquisition accounting based on the terms of the Offer set out in section 8.

Accounting policies and matters of significant judgement based on publicly available
information.

(b) Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position and statement of
consolidated profit or loss and other comprehensive income of the Merged
Group (assuming 100% of Rawson Shares are acquired)

 Page 32 of 96

LAKES OIL NL/RAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED

PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET

Acquisition of 100% of RAW Share Capital

RAW Merged

Reviewed Reviewed Un-audited

as at Subsequent as at Pro-forma

31/12/17 events 31/12/17 adjustments
Pro-form
financials

$ $ $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,504,691 1,500 455,820  -  3,962,011

Trade and other receivables 144,463  -  13,395  -  157,858

Other f inancial assets 63,135  -  222,705  -  285,840

Other current assets 118,658  -   -   -  118,658

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 3,830,947 1,500 691,920  -  4,524,367

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Receivables 12,000  -  2,736  -  14,736

Property, plant and equipment 1,318,678  -  7,453  -  1,326,131

Evaluation and exploration costs 11,194,794  -  2,518,832 1,110,695 14,824,321

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 12,525,472  -  2,529,021 1,110,695 16,165,189

TOTAL ASSETS 16,356,419 1,500 3,220,941 1,110,695 20,689,555

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 838,134  -  61,222  -  899,356

Converting notes 62,908  -   -   -  62,908

Borrow ings 1,000,000  -   -   -  1,000,000

Redemption liability  -   -  661,818  -  661,818

Provisions 108,153  -   -   -  108,153

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,009,195  -  723,040  -  2,732,235

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions 300,000  -  250,000  -  550,000

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 300,000  -  250,000  -  550,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,309,195  -  973,040  -  3,282,235

NET ASSETS 14,047,225 1,500 2,247,901 1,110,695 17,407,321

EQUITY

Issued Capital 126,968,169 76,182 10,397,187 (7,014,560) 130,426,977

Non-Controlling Interest  -   -  (28,632)  -  (28,632)

Reserves 25,740  -  692,792 (688,191) 30,341

Retained Earnings (111,825,230)  -  (8,264,646) 8,264,646 (111,825,230)

Current Earnings (1,121,454) (74,682) (548,800) 548,800 (1,196,136)

TOTAL EQUITY 14,047,225 1,500 2,247,901 1,110,695 17,407,321

LKO

 Page 33 of 96

LAKES OIL NL/RAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED RAW Merged

PROFORMA PROFIT AND LOSS Reviewed Reviewed Un-audited

Acquisition of 100% of RAW Share Capital as at Subsequent as at Pro-forma

31/12/17 events* 31/12/17 adjustments

Pro-form
financials

$ $ $ $ $

Income

Interest received 7,048  -  1,692 (1,692) 7,048

Other Income 5,500  -   -   -  5,500

Expenditure

Employee benefits expense (200,843) (74,682) (48,000) 48,000 (275,525)

Depreciation expenses (10,487)  -   -   -  (10,487)

Cost of buy back with SSA  -   -  (250,020) 250,020  -

Impairment loss on exploration and evaluation assets (98,598)  -  (76,563) 76,563 (98,598)

Accounting and audit expenses (31,623)  -   -   -  (31,623)

Administrative expenses (557,144)  -  (179,867) 179,867 (557,144)

Consulting expenses (52,025)  -   -   -  (52,025)

Finance costs (65,858)  -   -   -  (65,858)

Marketing and promotion expenses (21,900)  -   -   -  (21,900)

Rent and occupancy expenses (95,523)  -   -   -  (95,523)

Non-controlling Interest in Loss  -   -  3,958 (3,958)  -

Loss for the period before tax (1,121,453) (74,682) (548,800) 548,800 (1,196,135)

Other comprehensive income -   -   (3,434) 3,434.00   -

Total comprehensive income for the period (1,121,453) (74,682) (552,234) 552,234 (1,196,135)

LKO

Notes:

(1) Pro forma adjustments assuming 100% of Rawson Shares are acquired;

(2) Subsequent event transactions included that have occurred post balance date
(31 December 2017) for Lakes Oil

(A) Subsequent event 1 - 6 months LKO director share issues as approved
at the Company's 2017 AGM (Jan -18 - Jun-18);

(B) Subsequent event 2 - Small scale offer completed during the 6 months
ending 30 June 2018;

(3) Transaction costs associated to the takeover have been excluded;

(4) The adjustment for equity assumes the replacement Lakes Oil Options issued
are on similar terms and have been calculated using the Black Scholes
methodology;

(5)  Tax effect accounting has not been adjusted;

(6) The pro forma balance sheet is indicative only and will vary in aggregate as
well as asset and liability classes following the comprehensive fair value
assessment of the Rawson assets and liabilities upon completion of the Offer
including fair value purchase price allocation and related tax effect accounting.

 Page 34 of 96

(c) Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position and statement of
consolidated profit or loss and other comprehensive income of the Merged
Group (assuming 50.1% of Rawson Shares are acquired)

LAKES OIL NL/RAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED

PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET

Acquisition of 50.1% of RAW Share Capital

RAW Merged

Reviewed Reviewed Un-audited

as at Subsequent as at Pro-forma

31/12/17 events* 31/12/17 adjustments
Pro-form
financials

$ $ $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,504,691 1,500 455,820  -  3,962,011

Trade and other receivables 144,463  -  13,395  -  157,858

Other f inancial assets 63,135  -  222,705  -  285,840

Other current assets 118,658  -   -   -  118,658

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 3,830,947 1,500 691,920  -  4,524,367

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Receivables 12,000  -  2,736  -  14,736

Property, plant and equipment 1,318,678  -  7,453  -  1,326,131

Evaluation and exploration costs 11,194,794  -  2,518,832 544,467 14,258,093

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 12,525,472  -  2,529,021 544,467 15,598,960

TOTAL ASSETS 16,356,419 1,500 3,220,941 544,467 20,123,327

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 838,134  -  61,222  -  899,356

Converting notes 62,908  -   -   -  62,908

Borrow ings 1,000,000  -   -   -  1,000,000

Redemption liability  -   -  661,818  -  661,818

Provisions 108,153  -   -   -  108,153

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,009,195  -  723,040  -  2,732,235

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions 300,000  -  250,000  -  550,000

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 300,000  -  250,000  -  550,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,309,195  -  973,040  -  3,282,235

NET ASSETS 14,047,225 1,500 2,247,901 544,467 16,841,093

EQUITY

Issued Capital 126,968,169 76,182 10,397,187 (8,702,491) 128,739,046

Non-Controlling Interest  -   -  (28,632) 1,121,703 1,093,071

Reserves 25,740  -  692,792 (688,191) 30,341

Retained Earnings (111,825,230)  -  (8,264,646) 8,264,646 (111,825,230)

Current Earnings (1,121,454) (74,682) (548,800) 548,800 (1,196,136)

TOTAL EQUITY 14,047,225 1,500 2,247,901 544,467 16,841,093

LKO

 Page 35 of 96

LAKES OIL NL/RAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED RAW Merged

PROFORMA PROFIT AND LOSS Reviewed Reviewed Un-audited

Acquisition of 50.1% of RAW Share Capital as at Subsequent as at Pro-forma

31/12/17 events* 31/12/17 adjustments

Pro-form
financials

$ $ $ $ $

Income

Interest received 7,048  -  1,692 (1,692) 7,048

Other Income 5,500  -   -   -  5,500

Expenditure

Employee benefits expense (200,843) (74,682) (48,000) 48,000 (275,525)

Depreciation expenses (10,487)  -   -   -  (10,487)

Cost of buy back with SSA  -   -  (250,020) 250,020  -

Impairment loss on exploration and evaluation assets (98,598)  -  (76,563) 76,563 (98,598)

Accounting and audit expenses (31,623)  -   -   -  (31,623)

Administrative expenses (557,144)  -  (179,867) 179,867 (557,144)

Consulting expenses (52,025)  -   -   -  (52,025)

Finance costs (65,858)  -   -   -  (65,858)

Marketing and promotion expenses (21,900)  -   -   -  (21,900)

Rent and occupancy expenses (95,523)  -   -   -  (95,523)

Non-controlling Interest in Loss  -   -  3,958 (3,958)  -

Loss for the period before tax (1,121,453) (74,682) (548,800) 548,800 (1,196,135)

Other comprehensive income -   -   (3,434) 3,434.00   -

Total comprehensive income for the period (1,121,453) (74,682) (552,234) 552,234 (1,196,135)

LKO

(1) Pro forma adjustments assuming 50.1% of Rawson Shares are acquired;

All other notes are consistent with notes 2-6 in section 4.3(b).

4.4 Prospective Financial Information of the Merged Group

Lakes Oil has given careful consideration as to whether a reasonable basis exists to produce
reliable and meaningful forecast financial information in relation to the Merged Group. The
Lakes Oil Board has concluded that forecast financial information would be misleading to
provide, as a reasonable basis does not exist for producing forecasts that would be sufficiently
meaningful and reliable, particularly considering the effect that variations in key variable inputs